outstanding, which was 14,727,226 shares at September 30, 2001. For purposes of

this analysis, we assume that we will sell all of the 1,428,572 shares we are

currently offering, at the proposed maximum offering price per share of $3.50.

Net tangible book value dilution per share represents the difference between the

amount per share paid by the purchasers of shares in our offering and the pro

forma net tangible book value per share of common stock immediately after

completion of this offering. After giving effect to the sale by

Pro-Pharmaceuticals of 1,428,572 shares of common stock offered with this

prospectus at the proposed maximum offering price of $3.50 per share, and after

deducting the estimated placement fee and offering expenses, our pro forma net

tangible book value at September 30, 2001, would have been approximately

$4,786,216, or $.30 per share, representing an immediate increase in our pro

forma net tangible book value of $.28 per share to existing stockholders and an

immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $3.20 per share to

purchasers of common stock that we are offering with this prospectus. The

following table illustrates this per share dilution:

   39

Proposed maximum offering price per share to public   $3.50

   Net tangible book value per share at September 30, 2001   $0.02

   Increase per share attributable to new investors   $0.28

   -----

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after offering   $0.30

   =====

Dilution per share to new investors   $3.20

   =====

   The number of shares outstanding at September 30, 2001, excludes 420,920

shares of common stock issued after September 30, 2001 through November 21,

2001. The above computations assume no exercise of outstanding options or

warrants. See Footnote (1) under "Capitalization," above. To the extent that

outstanding options or warrants are exercised, there may be further dilution to

new investors.

   SELLING SECURITY HOLDERS

   The selling security holders identified in the following table are offering

[…]

Pro-   DTR-Med

   Pharmaceuticals,   Pharma Corp.)

   Inc.   from inception

   For the Nine   (January 26, 2001)

   Months Ended   through   Pro Forma

   September 30, 2001   May 15, 2001   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

REVENUES   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   $   531,226   $   531,226

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE   $   917,739   $   75,000   $   992,739

   ------------   ------------   ------------

   NET LOSS FROM

   OPERATIONS   $ (1,448,965)   $   75,000   --   $ (1,523,965)

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

   Interest income   $   16,992   $   --   --   $   16,992

   Interest expense   $   (81,972)   $   (81,972)

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   $   (64,980)   $   --   --   $   (64,980)

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

NET LOSS   $ (1,513,945)   $   (75,000)   $   --   $ (1,588,945)

   ============   ============   ============   ============

LOSS PER SHARE

   Basic and fully diluted   $   (0.12)   $   (0.06)   $   --   $   (0.12)

   ============   ============   ============   ============

AVERAGE NUMBER OF COMMON

 SHARES OUTSTANDING

   Basic   13,074,466   1,221,890   12,354,670   13,576,560

   ============   ============   ============   ============

(a)  As a result of the stock exchange transaction between

   Pro-Pharmaceuticals-NV and Pro-Pharmaceuticals-MA, where the stockholders

   of Pro-Pharmaceuticals-MA received approximately 91 percent of the common

   stock of Pro-Pharmaceuticals-NV, in exchange for all of the outstanding

   stock of Pro-Pharmaceuticals-MA, the ending common stock totaled 13,576,560

   shares issued and outstanding as of the date of the merger.

   F-33